Board of
Directors of TriNet (the “Board”) and that is payable semi-monthly on the Company’s standard payroll dates, less any payroll deductions and all required taxes and withholdings. Your annualized base salary starting on the Effective Date is

Five Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($550,000.00). You will be considered for annual adjustments in base salary in accordance with Company policy and subject to review and approval by the Committee. This is a full-time, exempt
position and you are expected to work the Company’s normal business hours and such additional time as may be required by the nature of your work assignments (for which you will not be eligible for overtime compensation).

[...]

compensation amounts, and you must be employed and in good standing on the date of Target Variable Compensation distribution. Any earned Target Variable Compensation shall be paid within thirty (30) days following its determination

and approval by the Committee.

3 2.4 Sign-On Bonus. You will be eligible for a cash bonus in the amount of Two Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars ($275,000.00) less applicable taxes, deductions and withholdings, to be paid in one lump sum on or before July 31,
2024 (the "Sign-On Bonus"), provided you remain employed with the Company on that date and have not indicated intent to terminate your employment. In the event you voluntarily terminate your employment within two years of the